:H \$40.00 47608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST		02/16/2022	Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARREN INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 1881 Route 46	
City:	ity: Ledgewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07852	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4760848	FARREN INTERNATIONAL TOTAL LOGISTICS SOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173106001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173105210

Email: gallegon@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Natalie Gallego

Address Line 1: c/o Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalie Gallego
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie Gallego/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseMidcap_Farren#page1.tif source=ReleaseMidcap_Farren#page2.tif source=ReleaseMidcap_Farren#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0853

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY <u>AGREEMENT</u>

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 16, 2022, and made by MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST (the "Grantee"), to EZE TRUCKING HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, EZE TRUCKING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, EZE LEASING, LLC, a California limited liability company, EZE EQUIPMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PATTERSON MOTOR FREIGHT, INC., a California corporation, RIG RUNNERS, INC., a Texas corporation, FARREN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NORTHERN TRUCKING & LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FASTWAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and FNF LEASING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, reach a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2016, made by Grantors in favor of Midcap Financial Trust and subsequently assigned to Grantee by Midcap Funding X Trust, successor by assignment from Midcap Financial Trust, (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005853/0674 and on March 13, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006589/0384;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0854 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

OWNER	MARK	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION/	FILING DATE/
			REGISTRATION	STATUS
			NUMBER	
Farren	Farren	The mark consists of a	USPTO	Registration
International	International	black globe tilted on an	Registration No.	Date: 06/23/2015
LLC	Total	axis, having lines of	4760848	
	Logistics	latitude and longitude in		
	Solutions	light gray, further		
		having raised land		
		masses in yellow, and		
		further having a raised		
		light gray arrow having		
		nonhomogeneous width		
		depicted around the		
		globe with pointers at		
		each end wherein the		
		phrase "FARREN		
		INTERNATIONAL" in		
		black is depicted on the		
		westward arrow and the		
		phrase "TOTAL		
		LOGISTICAL		
		SOLUTIONS" in black		
		is depicted on the		
		eastward arrow.		

RECORDED: 02/23/2922.1" "" 140690.01125/128093465v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0856